SIN REG NO

1 13/U/15138/PS
2 13/U/15147/PS
3 13/U/15195/PS
4 13/U/15202/PS
5 13/U/15233/PS
6  13/U/15243/PS
7 13/U/15246/PS
8 13/U/15270/PS
9 13/U/15280/PS
10 13/U/15295/PS
11 13/U/15314/PS
12 13/U/15333/PS
13 13/U/15374/PS
14 13/U/15450/PS
15 13/U/15469/PS
16  13/U/15511/PS
17 13/U/15514/PS
18 13/U/15574/PS
19 13/U/15590/PS
20 13/U/15611/PS
21 13/U/15653/PS
22 13/U/15659/PS
23 13/U/15706/PS
24 13/U/15709/PS
25 13/U/15792/PS
26 13/U/15806/PS
27 13/U/15824/PS
28 13/U/15945/PS
29 13/U/16039/PS

30

13/U/16041/PS

MAKERERE UNIVERSITY BUSINESS SCHOOL

ACADEMIC REGISTRAR'S DEPARTMENT

ADMISSIONS, 2013/2014 ACADEMIC YEAR
PRIVATE

The following candidates have been admitted to the following programme:

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS STATISTICS (MUBS)

NAME
ACEN Jackline

ACHIENG Catherine
AGABA Blaire

AGABA Joas

AHABWE Silverson
AHEREZA Anitah
AHIMBISIBWE Christopher
AIMO Irene

AINE Munyu Christopher
AINEMBABAZI Julian
AISU John Peter Edotun
AKAHEBWA Mercy
AKENA Joshua
AMAGURU Winfred Jascinta
AMBASISE Lipsey
ANDINDA Brian

ANENA Lilly Sharon
ARINAITWE Catherine
ARINEITWE Recheal
ASANDI Gladys
ASIIMWE Patience
ASIIMWE Sharon
ATIZUYO lIsabella
ATUGONZA Christopher
AWOR Joy Gladys
AYEBALE Job
AYEBAZIBWE Julius
BEINOMUGISHA Onesmus
BWAMBALE Obed

BWAYO David

SEX

CTRY
DISTRICT
U LIRA
U TORORO
U BUSHENY!I
U SHEEMA
U NTUNGAMO
V] KANUNGU
U MBARARA
V] KABERAMAIDO
U NTUNGAMO
U NTUNGAMO
U KUMI
U BUHWEJU
U GULU
U JINJA
U MBARARA
U KABALE
U KITGUM
U IBANDA
U KABALE
U ARUA
U KAMPALA
U KASESE
U ARUA
U HOIMA
U DOKOLO
U HOIMA
U ISINGIRO
U KABALE
U KASESE
U BUDUDA

StudentNo
213014943

213012201

213010302

213019778

213017580

213014524

213018291

213006802

213014885

213007860

213005269

213013713

213015040

213019981

213018594

213004353

213007199

213012757

213004357

213009673

213005751

213008859

213013429

213015570

213012460

213012883

213007156

213019928

213007200

213013152

A'Level School
BP CYPRIAN KIHANGIRE SS LUZIRA

ST.AUGUSTINE COL., WAKISO

NYABUBARE SECONDARY SCHOOL

CLEVERLAND HIGH SCHOOL

TRINITY S.S RWASHAMAIRE

UNIVERSAL GIRLS H.S. KAMPALA

OURLADY OF AFRICA SS NAMILYANGO

NABISUNSA GIRLS' SCHOOL

BP CYPRIAN KIHANGIRE SS LUZIRA

IMMACULATE HEART GIRLS SCHOOL

TESO COLLEGE, ALOET

VALLEY COLLEGE SS, BUSHENYI

ST. KIZITO SS, BUGOLOBI

SEETA HIGH SCHOOL-MUKONO

ALLIANCE SECONDARY SCHOOL

KIGEZI HIGH SCHOOL

KYAMBOGO COLLEGE SCHOOL

ST.MARY'S VOC SCH, KYAMUHUNGA

KIGEZI HIGH SCHOOL

VURA SECONDARY SCHOOL

MAKERERE COLLEGE SCHOOL

CALTEC ACADEMY, MAKERERE

ST.PETER'S SS, NAALYA

MANDELA S S, HOIMA

NAALYA SEC. SCHOOL ,KAMPALA

ALLIANCE HIGH SCHOOL, NANSANA

NTARE SCHOOL

NYABIKONI S.S.S

KYAMBOGO COLLEGE SCHOOL

KAJJANSI PROGRESSIVE S.S
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37

38

39
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41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66
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13/U/16046/PS

13/U/16054/PS

13/U/16071/PS

13/U/16086/PS

13/U/16088/PS

13/U/16094/PS

13/U/16118/PS

13/U/16125/PS

13/U/16165/PS

13/U/16247/PS

13/U/16262/PS

13/U/16346/PS

13/U/16353/PS

13/U/16358/PS

13/U/16413/PS

13/U/16416/PS

13/U/16428/PS

13/U/16438/PS

13/U/16479/PS

13/U/16504/PS

13/U/16517/PS

13/U/16536/PS

13/U/16561/PS

13/U/16600/PS

13/U/16641/PS

13/U/16749/PS

13/U/16753/PS

13/U/16793/PS

13/U/16838/PS

13/U/16882/PS

13/U/16915/PS

13/U/16921/PS

13/U/16923/PS

13/U/16938/PS

13/U/16956/PS

13/U/16990/PS

13/U/17018/PS

BWIRE lIsaac Barasa
BYAMUKAMA Dismas
CHAMPION Justus
CHEMUTAI Paul
CHEPSIKOR Fadil
CHESEMBE Agrrey
DONGO Peter

EBINE Patrick

ESARU lIsaac

IDAAMA Willy

ILUKOR Julius

KABUYE Wannyana Dalia
KADHAYA Emmauel Stanry
KAFUKO Joan Faith
KAKEMBO William Leo
KAKONGE Martin
KALEMBA Joshua
KALISA Steven
KANSHABE Brendah
KARAZA Twijuke Philip
KASABE Milton George
KASIRI Loy

KATAAMA Norman
KATUMBA Denis
KAYAGA Margret
KIGGUNDU Lawrence
KIGONYA Wahab
KINTU Nicholas
KISAKYE Hajara
KIWANUKA Steven
KOBUSINGYE Annsharon
KOJJO Emmanuel Watentena
KOMAKECH Patrick
KOMWAKA Vastine T
KULE Brian

KWIKIRIZA Clara

KYARUHANGA Mary Sandra

BUSIA

KABALE

ISINGIRO

KAPCHORWA

KAPCHORWA

KWEEN

PALLISA

APAC

AMURIA

MUKONO

KATAKWI

WAKISO

KAMPALA

KALIRO

KIBAALE

KAMPALA

MUKONO

IGANGA

ISINGIRO

RUKUNGIRI

WAKISO

JINJA

NAKASEKE

KAMPALA

MUKONO

RAKAI

KAMPALA

KAMPALA

BUTAMBALA

MUKONO

KABALE

PALLISA

GULU

IBANDA

KASESE

MBARARA

HOIMA

213008272

213007715

213005082

213018120

213007403

213005614

213021295

213012293

213010444

213019598

213017298

213005754

213011945

213006708

213018486

213018298

213006965

213018880

213013727

213005771

213009047

213016915

213008979

213009609

213006519

213010102

213005015

213012012

213007517

213017904

213016449

213021400

213014040

213009519

213010889

213004011

213009521

BUKOYO SECONDARY SCHOOL

ST.MARY'S COLLEGE, RUSHOROZA

MUNTUYERA HIGH SCHOOL, KITUNGA

TOWN VIEW SECONDARY SCHOOL

SEBEI SECONDARY SCHOOL

ST.PETER'S COLLEGE, TORORO

RINES SECONDARY SCHOOL

ST.AUGUSTINE COL., WAKISO

KEYOS.S.

NAKASEKE INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE

LUGAZI MIXED SEC. SCH.

MAKERERE COLLEGE SCHOOL

BUDDO SEC. SCHOOL

TRINITY COLLEGE, NABBINGO

HILTON HIGH SCHOOL

OURLADY OF AFRICA SS NAMILYANGO

NAMILYANGO COLLEGE

KISUBI HIGH SCHOOL

VALLEY COLLEGE SS, BUSHENYI

MAKERERE COLLEGE SCHOOL

KATIKAMU SEC. SCH., WOBULENZI

MERRYLAND HIGH SCHOOL

KATIKAMU SEC. SCH., WOBULENZI

ST.MARIA GORETTI S.S, KATENDE

BISHOP'S SEC. SCHOOL, MUKONO

ST.JOHN'S SEC.SCH., KABUWOKO

KITANTE HILL SCHOOL

BUDDO SEC. SCHOOL

GOMBE SECONDARY SCHOOL

PAUL MUKASA SS

KISUBI MAPEERAS S

KAWEMPE MUSLIM HIGH SCHOOL

NAMIREMBE HILLSIDE S.S.

OUR LADY OF GOOD COUNSEL

NAMAGABI S S

BWERANYANGI GIRLS' SCHOOL

OUR LADY OF GOOD COUNSEL



68

69
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75

76

7

78

79

80
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88

89
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92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

13/U/17155/PS

13/U/17248/PS

13/U/17286/PS

13/U/17289/PS

13/U/17388/PS

13/U/17394/PS

13/U/17397/PS

13/U/17405/PS

13/U/17440/PS

13/U/17536/PS

13/U/17545/PS

13/U/17567/PS

13/U/17570/PS

13/U/17576/PS

13/U/17610/PS

13/U/17638/PS

13/U/17644/PS

13/U/17700/PS

13/U/17704/PS

13/U/17730/PS

13/U/17741/PS

13/U/17766/PS

13/U/17814/PS

13/U/17865/PS

13/U/17953/PS

13/U/17969/PS

13/U/17980/PS

13/U/17982/PS

13/U/18003/PS

13/U/18008/PS

13/U/18039/PS

13/U/18177/PS

13/U/18201/PS

13/U/18221/PS

13/U/18293/PS

13/U/18322/PS

13/U/18374/PS

MABIRIZI lsaac
MBABAZI Christine
MIREMBE Mark
MIREMBE Stella Abuze
MUGISA David
MUGISHA Josiane
MUGISHA Robert
MUGUME Daniel
MUHUMUZA Innocent
MURUYA lvan Wandera
MUSAU Wickliff
MUSINGUZI Briann Justus
MUSINGUZI David
MUSISI Bashir
MUTENYO Benard Nabwira
MUTYABA Derrick
MUWANGUZI Godfrey
MWESIGWA Jonathan
MWESIGYE Julius
NABACWA Firidausi
NABAKEMBO Vivian
NABATANZI Racheal
NABISUBI Susan
NABWOKYE Deborah Ruth
NAKABUYE Maria Grace F
NAKAJJUMBA Doreen
NAKALEMA Shamirah
NAKALEMBE Jesca
NAKANGU Sharon
NAKANWAGI Doreen
NAKATO Quintin Luutu
NAKIWOLO Sylivia

NAKONG John Bosco

NAKYEYUNE Josephine Ritah

NALUMANSI Thereza
NALWEYISO Ann Japhet

NAMANYA Reinette

KAMPALA

NTUNGAMO

KAMPALA

KAMPALA

KABAROLE

KAMPALA

KISORO

KABAROLE

KABALE

BUSIA

KWEEN

KANUNGU

WAKISO

BUIKWE

MANAFWA

KAMPALA

WAKISO

KIRUHURA

KAMPALA

KAMPALA

WAKISO

LUWEERO

KAMPALA

MBALE

KAMPALA

HOIMA

WAKISO

KAMPALA

JINJA

WAKISO

WAKISO

WAKISO

NAPAK

WAKISO

WAKISO

KAMPALA

BUSHENYI

213008955

213005857

213012374

213005396

213021669

213005021

213007721

213007340

213004369

213015396

213004065

213007725

213008956

213017418

213015313

213006291

213021428

213006155

213014847

213011993

213009325

213011288

213005022

213014846

213012914

213007228

213018551

213021840

213006499

213004607

213021653

213010251

213016459

213009573

213009523

213019703

213018952

UGANDA MARTYRSHIGH SC. RUBAGA

MARYHILL HIGH SCHOOL

LIGHT SEC AND VOC SCH, BULENGA

LUBIRI SECONDARY SCHOOL

ST.JAMES BIINA HALL, LUZIRA

KITANTE HILL SCHOOL

ST.MARY'S COLLEGE, RUSHOROZA

NYAKASURA SCHOOL

KIGEZI HIGH SCHOOL

MIGADDE COLLEGE, BOMBO

JINJA COLLEGE

ST.MARY'S COLLEGE, RUSHOROZA

UGANDA MARTYRSHIGH SC. RUBAGA

ST.JOSEPH'S COLLEGE,NAMAGUNGA

MUKONO PARENTS HIGH SCHOOL

MENGO SECONDARY SCHOOL

UBUNTU HILL SCHOOL

MBARARA HIGH SCHOOL

BP CYPRIAN KIHANGIRE SS LUZIRA

BUDDO SEC. SCHOOL

STELLA MARIS COLLEGE, NSUBE

ST. KIZITO KATIKAMU KISULE SS

KITANTE HILL SCHOOL

BP CYPRIAN KIHANGIRE SS LUZIRA

MULUSA ACADEMY, LUWERO

KYAMBOGO COLLEGE SCHOOL

WINSTON STANDARD SS

SEETA H/S GREEN CAMPUS, MUKONO

BISHOP'S SEC. SCHOOL, MUKONO

OLD KAMPALA SECONDARY SCHOOL

MARTIN LUTHER KING COLLEGE

ST.JOSEPHS S S, NAGGALAMA

KISUBI MAPEERAS S

ST.MARIA GORETTI S.S, KATENDE

OUR LADY OF GOOD COUNSEL

LOWELL GIRLS' SCHOOL

PLUS TWO HIGH SCHOOL



105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

13/U/18393/PS

13/U/18394/PS

13/U/18429/PS

13/U/18440/PS

13/U/18461/PS

13/U/18507/PS

13/U/18586/PS

13/U/18671/PS

13/U/18691/PS

13/U/18809/PS

13/U/18971/PS

13/U/18972/PS

13/U/18982/PS

13/U/18999/PS

13/U/19009/PS

13/U/19026/PS

13/U/19079/PS

13/U/19091/PS

13/U/19095/PS

13/U/19131/PS

13/U/19211/PS

13/U/19238/PS

13/U/19248/PS

13/U/19263/PS

13/U/19302/PS

13/U/19306/PS

13/U/19370/PS

13/U/19373/PS

13/U/19390/PS

13/U/19422/PS

13/U/19435/PS

13/U/19502/PS

13/U/19532/PS

13/U/19590/PS

13/U/19635/PS

13/U/19636/PS

13/U/19650/PS

NAMATA Nicter Kaweesi
NAMATA Patricia Valeria
NAMBATYA Laura
NAMBI Maria Esther
NAMBUYA Immaculate
NAMUBIRU Rebecca
NAMULONDO Phionah
NANDERA Eseza
NANGOYE Joan
NANYONJO Divine
NDUGGA Paul
NDUGGA Ronald
NEGOMBYE Geofrey
NIMURUNGI Izabella
NINSIIMA Eileen Lynette
NIWAMANYA Brian
NSIMENTA Kekimuri
NTAMBI Feizari
NTEGYEZA Joseph
NVIIRI Edgar
OBULEJO Patrick
ODONGO Moses
OGENGA Dickens
OGWAPET Tom
OKEMA Emmamanuel
OKIA Arthur

OMALLA Nicholas Misuseera
OMAR Swaibu

ONJIA Maria Immaculate
ORYOKOT Joseph
OTIM Norbert

SABITI Javan Ivan
SEJJUKO Marvis
SSEBBAALE Matthew
SSEMPALA David
SSEMPALA Peter

SSENABULYA Ronald Joshua

KAMPALA

KAMPALA

RAKAI

WAKISO

MANAFWA

KAMPALA

MUKONO

MUBENDE

KALANGALA

MITYANA

MUKONO

WAKISO

KAMULI

LYANTONDE

KAMPALA

KABALE

BUHWEJU

BUIKWE

KABALE

WAKISO

MOYO

OYAM

KOLE

KATAKWI

GULU

PALLISA

TORORO

KABAROLE

ARUA

AMURIA

GULU

MUKONO

KAMPALA

WAKISO

WAKISO

LUWEERO

LWENGO

213009868

213020079

213017350

213006296

213011903

213009194

213018507

213008199

213016774

213015471

213015328

213010194

213007083

213005862

213006948

213007730

213019399

213017159

213004380

213010242

213003763

213009758

213018957

213019120

213013070

213006163

213006981

213007892

213014860

213019802

213018313

213018492

213017043

213017704

213012834

213011268

213007087

UGANDA MARTYRS S.S., NAMUGONGO

SEETA HIGH SCHOOL-MUKONO

LUGAZI MIXED SEC. SCH.

MENGO SECONDARY SCHOOL

ST.JOHN SS, WAIKITAKA

ST.JOSEPH'S GIRLS, NSAMBYA

HILTON HIGH SCHOOL

KASAWO SECONDARY SCHOOL

SERWANGA-LWANGA MEMORIAL S.S

BRILLIANT HIGH SCH. KAWEMPE

MUKONO PARENTS HIGH SCHOOL

ST.PETER'S S S, NSAMBYA

NDEJJE SECONDARY SCHOOL

MARYHILL HIGH SCHOOL

MT.ST.MARY'S, NAMAGUNGA

ST.MARY'S COLLEGE, RUSHOROZA

ST. AGNES GIRLS SECONDARY SCHOOL

NILE HIGH SCHOOL

KIGEZI HIGH SCHOOL

ST.JOSEPHS S S, NAGGALAMA

KING'S COLLEGE, BUDO

LUWERO SECONDARY SCHOOL

PLUS TWO HIGH SCHOOL

EMMA HIGH SCHOOL

ST.ELIZABETH SEC.SCH. NKOOWE

MBARARA HIGH SCHOOL

NAMILYANGO COLLEGE

MPANGA SECONDARY SCHOOL

BP CYPRIAN KIHANGIRE SS LUZIRA

MBALE SECONDARY SCHOOL - ANNEX

OURLADY OF AFRICA SS NAMILYANGO

HILTON HIGH SCHOOL

MERRYLAND HIGH SCHOOL

LONDON COL. ST.LAWRENCE MAYA

GREENLIGHT HIGH SCH., KAMPALA

ST. KIZITO KATIKAMU KISULE SS

NDEJJE SECONDARY SCHOOL



142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

13/U/19670/PS

13/U/19678/PS

13/U/19686/PS

13/U/19813/PS

13/U/19847/PS

13/U/19879/PS

13/U/19883/PS

13/U/19891/PS

13/U/19976/PS

13/U/20013/PS

SSENYONGA John
SSERUNJOGI William
SSESOLO Sharif Wassajja
TUMUSIIME Brenda
TURYASINGURA Michael
TWESIGOMWE Brian
TWIJUKYE Maurisio
TWINOMUJUNI Hillary
WASSWA Hussein

YAGUMA Paul

KIBAALE

MUKONO

KAMPALA

KAMPALA

KIRUHURA

IBANDA

NTUNGAMO

KIRUHURA

LUWEERO

MBARARA

213003906

213015097

213005034

213019449

213014082

213003708

213008425

213006170

213015731

213007197

ST. EDWARD'S SCHOOL, BUKUMI

ST. LAWRENCE S.S, SSONDE

KITANTE HILL SCHOOL

MERRYLAND HIGH SCHOOL - ANNEX

NAMIREMBE HILLSIDE S.S.

IBANDA SECONDARY SCHOOL

KITAGATA SECONDARY SCHOOL

MBARARA HIGH SCHOOL

CRANE H S, KITINTALE

NTARE SCHOOL
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